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POULTRY AND MG JIWDiETION IN CANADA 	4T 

Data on poultry and egg production and utilization are now obtained from 
producers by monthly sample surveys 0  This has resulted in a change in method of 
estimating which applies to 1946 and 1947 data <, }ence the estimates presented in 
this report are not øtriCtly comparable with the series covering previous year 0  

During 1947 56252000 farm poultry weighing 301389000 pounds were ec1d or 
used for poultry meat at a value of $816670OC These data are all larger than the 
revised figures for 1946 when 73751000 was the value of 51815c000 birds that 
weighed 265171000 pounds 0  

In addition to the farm birds it waA estimated that producaTq elsewhere than 
on farms sold or used for meat during 194 a total weight of 23 c 105-000 pounde worth 
a total value of $6,308,000. Revised figures for 1946 were 20 ! 095 1,000 pounds valued 
at $5 r 644000 o  

The net production of farm eggs in 1947 totalled $73p696,000 dozens as compared 
with the revised figures of 323563000 dozens produced on farms during 1946 The 
value of the eggs sold and used for consumption and for hat.chirig on farms in 1947 
amounted to 135298,000 while in 1946 the revised value was $113988000 0  

Eggs produced in 1947 elsewhere than on farina were estimated to be 33680O000 
dozenA net at a value of $12586000 For 1946 the comparable figures wer4 28 78OOO 
dozr-3 valued at $10310000 

FARM POULTRY MEAT 

The production of fowl and chicken in 1947 amounted to 52616-000 birds with a 
total dressed weight of 257095000 pounds the ialue of which was $64993000 a 
compared with the 1946 revised data of 49,050,000 birds totalling 232250000 pounds 
and valued at $61934O00 

Turkey meat came from 2787000 birds in 1947 weightng 37551000 pounds valued 
at S14 r 565000o The 1946 revised figures were : ç 967000 turkeys which weighed 
26653000 pounds with a value of 3110,140000 

Geese to the number of 424000 were kl1ed for sale and for use to the value of 
$1,521000 from a total weight of 4.,627000 pounds in 1947, while during 1946 the 
value was $1469000 from 4,195000 pounds from 409000 birds 0  

There was an increase in duck meat durIng .947 as compared with revised data 
for 1946 There were 425,000 birds kil1ed weighing 2., 1-16000 pounds worth $588000 
In 1946 389,000 ducks were killed for meat These we±gtied 2073000 pounds and 
were worth 65081.0000  
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FARM EGGS 

Net egg production in Canada was 15.5 per cent greater than in 1946 as revised. 
Sales for consumption totalled 296,245,000 dozens at a value of $106,564,000 as 
compared with 251,642,000 dozens valued at $88,260,000 in 1946. Sales of hatching 
eggs were 11,884,000 dozens worth $6,184,000 while in 1946 sales were 8,431,000 
dozens worth $4,065,000. There was, therefore, a total cash income from farm eggs 
of $112,748,000 in 1947 and $92,325,000 in 1946. 

Farmers used for food 85,790,000 dozens some of which were stored or preserved. 
These were valued at $21,807,000. In 1946 comparable figures were 59,844,000 dozens 
at a value of $20 828,000, Eggs used for hatching on farms totalled 1,750,000 
dozens valued at 1745,000, a reduction from the 1946 data which amounted to 2,067,000 
dozens worth $835,000. 

PRODUCTION ELSEWHERE THAN ON FARItS 

Many people produce poultry and eggs, not only for their own use, but also for 
sale, on properties Ithat are not considered as farms for Census purposes. They live 
on the outskirts of cities and towns and in villages and hamlets. Data from these 
producers are obtained at the Censuses and from such Census data percentage 
equivalents of farm data have been calculated and applied for each province as non-
farm estimates. These data for 1947 and as revised for 1946 are tabulated herein 0  

TABLE 1: Farm Poultry Meat - Canada, 1946 (revised) and 1947 

1946 (revIsed) 	1947 
Birds 	Weight 	Value 	Birds 	Weight 	Value 

000 lb. $000 	OOGI 	000 lb. 	$000 

Sold of f farina 	36,572 	189,527 	52,623 	39,389 	217,558 	58,821 
Farm consumed 
	

15,243 	75 0644 	21,128 	16 0863 	83 9831 	22 0846 

TOT AL 
	

51,815 	265,171 	73,751 	56,252 	301,389 	81,667 

TABLE 2: Poultry Meat - Elsewhere than on Farms - 1946 (revi8ed) and 1947 

	

1946 (revised) 	 1947 
Weight 	Value 	Weight 	Value 

000 lb. 	$000 	000 lb. 	$000 - 

Sold 	14 9745 	4 0090 	17,160 	4 0 622 
Home consumed 	5,350 	1,554 	5045 	1,686 

T 0 T A L 	20 0095 	5,644 	23,105 	6,308 



TABLE 3: Farm Poultry Meat - Fowl and Chicken - 1946 (revised) and 1947 

Sold off farms Farm consumed Total 
Place Year Birds Weight Vilue Birds - - Weight Value Birds Weight Value 

- 	000 000 1b. $06C 000 000 1b $000 000 000 lb. $000 

CANAtA 1946 34,352 162,292 42 9 570 14,698 69 0 958 19 0 364 49 2 050 232,250 61,934 
1947 36 1 415 179 9 911 44,374 16 1# 201 77,184 20,619 52,616 257 0 095 64,993 

FRINCE EDVIA) ISLAND 	1946 486 2 9 603 651 118 608 165 604 3,211 816 
1947 551 2,982 705 188 882 200 739 3,864 905 

NOVPL SCOTIA 1946 1 1 034 5 1 005 1,788 474 2,052 735 1 0 508 7,057 2 9 523 
1947 986 4,991 1,526 635 2 0 854 945 1,621 7,845 2 0471 

NEW BRUNSWICK 1946 676 3 0 038 1,087 418 2 0 044 769 1,094 5 9 082 1 0 856 
1947 513 2 0 744 880 585 2,680 868 1 1 098 5,424 1,748 

QUEBEC 1946 6,241 30,155 8,138 2,035 9,888 2,847 8,276 40 0 043 10,985 
1947 6 $ 85 31,677 8,805 1,972 9,627 2,906 8,357 41 9 304 11,711 

PNTARIO 1946 15,152 72,424 19,696 3,498 16,998 5,439 18,650 89,422 25,135 
1947 15,698 79,634 20,758 3 1 347 16,466 5 0 220 19 1 045 96,100 25,978 

MANITOBA 1946 2,829 13 9 213 3,093 1,548 7,551 2 9 000 4,377 20,764 5,093 
1947 3 1,164 15,742 3 1 254 1,834 9,142 2,510 4,998 24,884 5,564 

SASMTCHEWAN 1946 2,808 13,310 2 1 854 3 2 621 16,863 3,916 6,429 30,173 6,770 
1947 3,440 16,226 2 0 985 4 2 178 19,294 4 9 352 7,618 35 0 520 7,337 

ALBERTA 1946 2 0 769 12,963 2,692 2 0482 11,643 2 9 788 5,251 24,606 5 1 480 
1947 2,901 13,542 2,534 2 1 869 13,409 2,980 5 2 770 26,951 5,514 

BRITIU COLUMBIA 1946 2,357 9,581 2,571 504 2,311 705 2 9 861 11 0892 3,276 
1947 2,777 12 9 373 2,27 593 2 1 830 838 3,370 15,203 3,765 

0 



TABLE 4: Farm Poultry Meat Turkeys 1946 (revised) and 1947 

oId off Trm 	 arm Tc6naumed 	 Total Place 	 Year 	
Birds 	Weight 	Value 	Bird a Weight 	Value 	BirdaTe' 

	

000 	000 lb. 	$000 	000 	000 lbo $Ooo 	000 	000 lb0 	$000 

___ 1946 1702 27:15 8909 265 3,538 1,231 1967 26,653 10440 
194 2,432 33082 12933 355 4 469 1632 2,78? 37.,551 14565 

QE E 	XSLAND 1946 8 111 45 1 13 6 9 124 51 
1947 11 137 52 4 48 19 15 185 71 

NOVA SCOTIA 1946 19 226 109 2 19 9 22. 245 118 
1947 34 558 278 2 29 14 36 587 292 

NEW BRUNIQ 1946 26 520 122 7 91 36 33 411 158 
1947 36 440 189 10 121 54 46 561 243 

9TJEBEC 1946 176 2243 920 15 171 68 191 2,414 988 
1947 296 4,413 1906 21 267 317 4,680 2023 

ONTARIO 1946 459 6,,559 2998 19 240 110 478 6799 3108 
1947 638 8,458 40 541 244 678 8999 4,011 

MANIB 1946 230 3L65 288 42 720 262 272 3885 1450 
1947 245 3092 1 51 070 48 561 198 293 3653 1,,268 

PASKATCIMAN 1946 359 4,,2 1497 78 941 295 437 5,,703 1792 
1947 490 6 9 069 2,074 124 1.561 533 614 7,,630 

ALBERTA 1946 371 4949 1724 87 l,,132 371 458 6 9 081 2,095 
1947 488 6701 2,286 94 LI?? 386 582 7,878 2 5,672 

BRITISH COLUMBIA 1946 54 780 306 14 211 74 68 991 380 
1947 194 3 5,214 1311 12 164 67 206 3 5,378 1 5,378 

ft 



TABLE 5: 	Farm Poultry Meat - Geese - 1946 (revised) and 1947 

Place Year Sold off farms 	- Farm con8umed Total 
Birds eight Value Birda Teight Value Birds weight Value 

000 000 lb $000 000 000 lb $000 000 000 lb 0  $000 

CANADA 1946 272 2,821 830 137 1,374 339 409 4,195 1,169 
1947 291 3,351 1462 135 1,276 359 424 4,627 1,521 

PRINCE E1ARD ISLAND 1946 18 195 61 2 25 8 20 220 69 
- 1947 10 81 27 2 21 7 12 102 34 

NOVA SCOTIA. 1946 7 59 23 1 7 60 23 
1947 8 92 38 1 7 3 9 99 41 

NNBRUNS'1iIGK 1946 2 21 7 1 7 2 3 28 9 
1947 4 38 14 2 16 6 6 54 20 

QUEBEC 1946 12 107 36 1 5 2 13 112 38 
1947 15 152 46 2 18 5 17 170 51 

ONTARIO 1946 139 1,524 504 28 301 100 167 1,825 
cn 

604 
1947 171 2,120 830 30 313 135 201 2,433 965 

MANITOBA 1946 33 296 617 52 510 115 CS 806 162 
1947 28 303 68 48 400 86 76 701 154 

AZKATCH}AN 1946 12 116 21 22 230 40 34 346 61 
1947 21 217 53 20 205 48 41 422 101 

f ERTA 1946 45 472 103 30 279 68 75 751 171 
1947 30 305 70 26 280 63 56 555 133 

BRITJ$H COLUMBJ 1946 4 31 8 1 16 4 5 47 12 
1947 4 45 16 2 16 6 6 61 22 

/ Less than 50C.  



TABLE 61 Farm Poultry Meat - Ducks - 1946 (revised) and 1947 

o].d oft farmb Farm consumed Total 
Place Year 

Birds weight Value Birds - weight Value Birds eigft - Value 

000 000 lb0 $000 000 000 lb $000 000 000 1b. - $000 

CANADA. 1946 246 1 9 299 314 143 774 194 389 2,073 508 
1947 251 1 9214 352 174 902 236 425 2 3,116 588 

PRINCE EMURD 1314  1946 7 40 10 3 14 4 10 54 14 
1947 7 40 12 3 18 6 10 58 18 

NO VA fflCMLk 1946 3 12 5 1 4 1 4 16 4 
1947 3 12 4 1 5 1 4 15 5 

W. BRUNSWICK 1946 4 21 7 1 6 2 5 27 9 
1947 5 25 9 3 14 5 8 39 14 

QUEBEC 1946 21 113 31 4 24 8 25 157 39 
1947 54 266 92 5 25 9 59 291 101 

TARIQ 1946 97 488 131 20 112 30 117 600 161 
1947 103 440 118 18 84 20 121 524 138 

MANITOBA 1946 38 163 31 52 179 40 70 542 71 
1947 16 72 18 77 408 100 93 480 118 

ASKATCHIAN 1946 33 201 36 43 234 53 76 435 89 
1947 30 154 36 36 191 52 66 545 88 

ALBERTA 1946 38 240 60 55 184 52 73 424 112 
1947 25 157 47 27 158 36 52 295 85 

BR1T18}L COLUMBLA. 1946 5 21 5 4 17 4 9 38 9 
1947 8 48 16 4 21 7 12 69 25 

S 

S 



TABLE 7: Poultry Meat - Elsewhere than on Farms - 1946 and 1947 

FO&T.i and CHT! I'TJRKEY 
Place Year Sold Home Consumed Total So'd — Home Consumed - Total 

Weight Value Weight Value Weight Value Weight Value Y(eight Value !Ieight Value 

000 lb. $000..... 000 - lb. . $000 . 000 lb. $000 . 	000 lb. $000 000 lb. $000 000 lb. $000 

CANADA 1946 13 9 781 3;716 5,175 1;497 18,956 t 19 215 835 355 122 45 955 378 
1947 15,320 3,875 5 9 746 1,612 21,066 5 9 487 1,666 687 145 57 1,809 744 

POLL, 1946 278 70 65 18 343 88 9 1 2 i 
1947 319 75 94 21 413 96 2 1 1 1 

N.S. 1946 806 288 330 118 1 9 136 406 26 13 2 1 28 14 
1947 804 246 460 152 1,264 398 65 32 5 2 68 54 

N.B, 1946 346 124 233 88 579 212 50 11 8 5 58 14 
1947 313 100 306 99 619 199 41 18 11 5 52 23 

2UE. 1946 3,106 838 1 9 018 293 4 2 124 1,131 206 85 16 6 222 91 
1947 3,263 907 992 299 4 0 255 1206 406 175 25 U 451 186 

ONT O  1946 5,287 1,438 1,241 397 6 50 528 1,835 197 90 7 5 204 95 
1947 5 0 815 1 0 515 1,202 381 7,015 1,896 254 115 16 7 270 120 

1946 885 207 506 134 1 19 591 341 63 24 14 5 77 29 
1 9 055 218 612 155 1 9 667 575 62 21 11 4 73 25 

SASL 1946 559 120 708 164 1 0 267 284 86 27 17 5 103 32 
1947 682 125 810 185 1 9492 508 109 37 28 10 137 47 

ALTA- 1946 713 148 640 153 1553 301 69 24 16 5 85 29 
1947 745 139 738 164 1,483 305 94 32 16 5 110 57 

B.C. 1946 1,801 483 434 132 2,235 615 154 60 42 15 196 75 
1947 2,526 550 532 158 2,858 708 635 258 32 15 665 271 

Less than 500. 

U 

U 



TABLE 7: 	poultry Meat Elsewhere than on Farms - 1946 and 1947 

GEIZE- -  DUCKS 
Place Year _Total Sold Home Cr.,nslMd - Tot 

Weight Value Weight Value Weight Value Weight Value 1eight Value Weight Value 

000 io 000 17 $000 000 1b0 $000 ööo i1ö00 oco lb0 öô 

CANADA 1946 88 27 32 8 120 35 43 12 21 6 64 18 
1947 116 42 32 10 148 52 58 18 24 7 82 25 

1946 3 1 2/ 2/ 3 1 1 2/ 2/ 2/ 1 2/ 
1947 1 2/2/2/ 1 2/ 12/ 2/ 2/12/ 
1946 7 5 .]/ 2/ 7 5 1 21 1 Jv 2 2/ 
1947 11 5 1 2/ 12 5 2 2/ 2/ 2/ 2 2/ 

____ 1946 2 1 1 2/ 3 1 2 1 1 2/ 5 1 
1947 3 1 1 1 4 2 2 1 1 2/ 3 1 

1946 10 3 1 2/ U 3 10 3 2 1 12 4 
1947 14 4 2 2/ 16 4 24 8 2 1 26 9 

ONTO 946 46 15 9 55 18 15 3 1 18 5 
1947 64 25 9 4 73 29 13 4 3 1 16 5 

1946 6 1 10 2 16 3 3 1 4 1 7 2 
1947 6 2 8 2 14 4 1 •/ 8 2 9 2 

SASKI 1946 2 2/ 4 1 6 1 4 1 4 1 8 2 
1947 4 1 4 1 8 2 3 1 4 1 7 2 

ALTA. 1946 6 1 4 1 10 2 3 1 6 1 6 2 
1947 4 1 4 1 8 2 2 1 2 1 4 2 

1946 6 2 3 1 9 3 4 1 3 1 7 2 
1947 9 3 3 1 12 4 3.0 3 4 1 14 4 

/ Less than 500. 



TABLE 8: Farm Eggs - Production - 1946 (revised) and 1947 

Province 
&vergo 
Laycrs 

Duriii 

Year 

1 9 4 

Eggs per 
100 Layers 

During 
Year 

6 (reviaed) 

Total 
Laid 	Loss 

Net 
Production 

- 

Average 
Layers 
During 
Yeai- 

Eggs per 
100 Layers 
During Year 

1 9 47 

Total 
Lid 

- 

Loss 

-- 

Net 
Production 

000 no. 000 doz, 000 doz, - 	 000 doz 0  - 000 no. 000 doz. 000 doz. 000 doz. 

P.E.I. 486 15,608 6,317 49 6,268 508 14 9956 6,328 40 6,288 

N.S0 649 15 0497 8 9 376 68 8,308 836 15,617 10 2,880 84 10,796 

576 15 0 164 7 0275 55 7 0222 603 15,427 7,752 56 7 9696 

Que0 4 9112 15 0 340 52 0 560 528 52,032 4,979 14,912 61,872 598 61,274 

0nt, 10,010 15,738 131 0 286 1 9238 130,048 12,166 15 2 342 155 0 543 1,383 154,160 

Man, 2,287 13,657 26 9 031 264 25 0 767 2,483 13,440 27,810 276 27,534 

Sask0 3 1330 13,031 36,157 485 35,674 3,844 12,346 39 9 549 585 39,164 

Alta, 3 9 135 12 7852 35 9 556 500 33,056 3,416 13,404 38,160 442 37,718 

1,827 16 ;682 2,395 207 25,198 2,142 16,415 29,Z4 228 2 ,0b6 

CANADA 	26,410 14,856 	326 0 953 3 2390 	323,563 	30,977 	14,612 	377,188 3,492 	373,696 

I 



TABLE 9: Farm Eggs - Disposition - 1946 (revised) and 1947 

On Farms 

Jan. 1 

Net 

Production 

Total 

Available For Market 
S QJt  
For Hatching 

D 
Total 

000 doz, 000 doz 0  000 doz, 000 doz 0  *000 000 doz 0  $000 000 doz. $000 
1946 (revised) 
P.E.I. 6,268 6,268 5,174 1,674 170 92 5 9 344 1 2 766 
NO3. 8 19 308 8,308 5,996 2,307 106 68 6,102 2,375 
N0B0 7,222 7,222 4 19 906 1 9 770 79 44 4 1985 1,814 
Que 0  Not 52,032 52 9 032 37,399 14,433 547 291 37,946 14 9 724 
Ont 0  Available 130,048 130 9 048 108,229 39 9 973 3,978 1,774 112,207 41,747 
Man. 25 9 767 25,767 18,777 6,044 1,034 515 19,811 6 0 557 
Sask 0  35,674 35,674 25,175 7,773 895 411 26,070 8 9 184 
Alta, 33,056 33,056 24,477 7,518 600 281 25 0 077 7 19 799 
B oC. - _Zd88 21 2 509 6 0 768 1,022  591 22 0551 -  
CANADA 	 323 9 565 	323,563 	251,642 	88,260 	8,431 	4,065 	260,073 	92,325 

1947 
P.E.I. 6 6,288 6 9294 5,229 1,729 125 72 5,352 1 19 801 
N.S. 51 10,796 10,847 8 0 080 5,165 92 64 8,172 3,229 
N.B. 56 7,696 7 2 752 5,600 2,217 78 48 5,678 2,265 
Que. 301 61,274 61,575 45 9 985 17 9 947 611 378 46,596 18 2 325 
Ont. 661 154,160 154,821 131,583 49,300 5,095 2,355 136 30678 51 2 655 
Man 149 27,534 27 9683 20,083 6,264 1,883 1,012 21,966 7,276 
Sask. 92 39 1 164 39,256 27,300 7 9 921 1 9918 1,041 29,218 8,962 
Alta, 209 37,718 37 9927 27,448 8 9 405 1,040 536 28,488 8 9941 
B.C. 54 29066 29J0 257 616 1,04 678 -- 25.981 10.294 

CANADA 1 1 579 375,696 375,275 296,245 106 2 564 11,884 6,184 308,129 112,748 

0 



TABLE 9: Farm Eggs - Disposition - 1946 (revised) and 1947 (continued) 

FABM USE - 	TOTAL - 	On 1ara 
PrOVinCe 	 For Food 	For Hatching 	Sold and Used 	Dec • 51 

1946 (revIsed) 000 doz e  $000 000 doz. $000 000 doz e  $000 000 doz. 
Princ' Edward Island 891 492 27 12 6,262 2,070 6 
Nova 3cotia 2 0088 802 67 34 8 0257 3 0 211 51 
New Brunswick 2 9109 753 72 32 7,166 2,599 56 
Quebec 13 9 559 5,194 226 102 51,731 20,020 301 
Ontario 16 9 711 6,137 469 182 129 1,387 48 30066 661 
Manitoba 5,361 1,727 446 176 25 9618 8 9460 149 
Saskatchewan 9,218 2,855 294 111 35,582 11 3,150 92 
Alberta 7,465 2 9 326 305 115 32,847 10 9 240 209 
British Columbia _4 72  16171 2 0134 8.272 - 54 

CANADA 59844 20,828 2067 - 835 - 521,984 113,988 - 1,579 

Prince Edward Island 900 295 24 11 6,276 2,107 18 
Nova Scotia 2 0 597 987 40 20 10,809 4 9 236 58 
New Brunswick 2,012 768 36 17 7,726 3,050 26 
Quebec 14,690 5 9554 152 73 61 2438 23,952 137 
ntari 1?,057 6,211 42 7 170 154,162 58056 659 

Manitoba 5,115 1 9 555 442 184 27,523 9,015 160 
Saskatchewan 9,642 2,735 205 84 39 2065 11 9 781 191 
Alberta 8,967 2 2? 658 263 105 37,718 11,702 209 
British Co1umba 2810 1 8 044 161 81 - 28.952 _11.419 168 

CANADA 63 9790 21 7 807 1,750 745 373,669 135 0298 10606 



TABLE 10: Eggs: Elsewhere than on Farms: Production and Disposition - 1946 and 1947 

Net 
Production For Market 

SOLD 
For Hatching For Food 

HOME USE 
For Hatching 

TOTAL 
Sold and Used 

-- 000 dOs. 000 doz, 3,000 000 doz. 	$000 000 doz. $000 000 doz, 	000 - 000 doz. $000 
1946 (revised) 
P.E.I. 213 176 57 6 3 30 10 1 1/ 213 70 
N.S. 1 9 645 1 3,187 457 21 13 424 165 15 7 1,645 640 
N 0B, 953 648 254 10 6 285 102 10 4 953 346 

6 0 08i 4,376 1 2 689 64 54 1,622 621 26 12 6,088 2,356 
Ont 0  10,014 8,534 3 9 078 306 137 1 9 338 491 36 14 10,014 5 1 720 
Man0 1,752 1,277 411 70 35 375 121 30 12 1 1,752 579 
Sask0 1,356 957 295 34 16 354 110 11 4 1,356 425 
Alta0 1,719 1,273 391 31 15 399 124 16 6 1,719 536 
B aCe 5,038 4 9 303 1,354 204 118 499 152 32 14 5,038 1,638 

CANADA 28 1 778 22,531 7 9 966 746 577 5,326 1,894 175 73 28,778 10 9 310 

1947 
P.E.I. 214 178 59 4 2 31 10 1 JV 214 71 
N.S0 2,148 1,600 627 18 15 522 198 8 4 2,148 842 
N.B. 1,023 759 293 10 6 269 103 5 2 1,023 404 
ue 0  7,204 5,380 2,100 71 44 1,735 656 18 9 7,204 2,809 
Ont 0  11,921 10,132 3,796 392 181 1,364 496 33 13 11,921 4 0 486 
Man. 1 9 882 1,366 426 128 69 358 109 30 13 1,882 617 
Sask. 1,492 1 9 037 301 73 40 374 106 8 3 1 9492 450 
Alta. 1,972 1,427 437 54 28 477 141 14 5 1,972 611 
B0C. 5.824 _4,987 1,923 _209 136 596 221 32 16 5.824 2.296 
CANADA 	33,680 	26,846 9 0962 	959 	519 	5,726 2,040 	149 	65 •33,680 12 31 586 

/ Less than 500. 



TABLE ii: Domestic Disappearance: Eggs and Poultry - Canada 

1946 (revised) and 1947 

1946 (revised) 	 1947 
Per 	 Per 

Total 	Capita 	Total 	Capita 

-- 	000 doz. 	doz. 	000 doz. 	doz. 

Eggs  285,410 2327 302.485 24,04 

000 lb0 lb0 000 lb. lb. 

Poultry Meat 272 2309 22.20 311,849 24,78 

Fowl and chicken 237,127 19.33 266,367 21.17 

Turkey 28,760 2.35 38 0 543 3.06 

Goose 4,2(6 0.35 4,785 0.38 

Duck 2,146 0.17 2,154 0.17 

I-I 

I 
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